This Instrument Prepared By:
Onnie D. Dickerson, 111

Dickerson & Morse, P.C. o
Attomeys-at-Law N >l
1920 Valleydale Road b €L g 2
Birmingham, AL 35244 0 Ve

. : _ }
I~ ~ W g
_ - BRI 2 A 8=
(Space Above This Line For Recording Data) - ';':E % =
» -+
- Oz S
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT v s%E
- Q -
| o s

| This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 29th day of July, 1997,
between John Paul Ivey and wife Debra J. Ivey (* Borrower”) and STANDARD v
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF GEORGIA (“Lender™) amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed 1o Secure Debt (the *Security Instrument”) dated December

30, 1996 and recorded in Instrument # 1997-01474 in the Probate Records of Shelby County,

Alabama. In the original amount of $313,500:&i0 and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and

secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal described in the Security

Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
4D
s 1998-0314
400 Heatherwood Forest Circle Inst
Birmingham, AL 35244
— £D
(Property Address) aoi/14/ 1996 D14

’ 21.00
the real property described being set forth as follows: 006 HCD

Lot 1, a¢cording to the Survey of Heatherwood Forest, Sector

Two, as recorded in Map Book 17, Pagew.129-, in the Probate Office
Shelby County, Alabama.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Note: The reason for the re-recording is to correct the monthly
payment amount on page 2.




1. Asof July 29, 1997, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™} is U.S. $269,400.00, consistent of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrowers by the Lender and any intercst capitalized to date.

2.  The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
the Lender. Intercst will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at 'the yearly rate of

,860.6
interest of U.S. § tm

thereafter on the same day each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If

7.375% from July 29, 199%%50@?& promises to make monthly payment of principal and‘

inning on the 1st day of September, 1997, and continuing

~ on August 1, 2027 (ithe “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amom;ts in
full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 5775 Peachtrec Dunwoody Road, #D-100,
Atlanta, GA 30342 or at other place as the Leider may require.

)
3. [f all or any part of the Property of any inferest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person)
without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender, may at its option, require immediate
“payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice
is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the
Lender may involk any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or

demand on the Borrower.

-ﬁ

4. - The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of

the Secunty Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al

other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however,

s T TR YT -
DTE e h B ! b T A A PTT
' N " 1 . . . - .. ot ’

R T TR A
. . ' .



the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;
| (A)  all terms and provisions of the Note and Security (if any) providing for,

iniﬁlmehting, or relating 1o, any change or adjustment'in the rate of interest payable under the
Note;and |

(B) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or pa:rtialiy incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above. ‘
5. | Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Sécurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Secn.ijity Instrument will remain unchanged . and the
Borrower and Lender will be bounds by, and cgmply with, all of the terms and provisions

thereof, as amended by this Agreement.
Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 and 2 of this Loan Modification

Agreement.

6. The Adjustable Rate Rider and PUD Rider is incorporated herewith and made a part of as
Exhibit “A” and “B”.

he, ol Ly 7/?7@17) _Adla Tz by el

JO PAUL IVEY -Borrower DEBRA J. IVEY -Borrower

= b A '!"_'""", MR —

oy ikl
A IR A




STATE OF ALABAMA )
'SHELBY COUNTY )

- I, the undermgne.d a notary public in and for said county in state, hereby certify that John

Paul Ivey and wlfe Debra J. Ivey, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and
who are known to me, acknowledge befnre me on this day that, being ; informed of the contents uf

the canveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

' Given under my hand and official seal this the @94 day of __ i g: 1997,
Q- OO0

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: O‘tl / m

i e e el " I,




— — e —
- - L et e —

—_—r e L e

R N L R T ]

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

{1 Yeur Treasury Intex - Rate Caps) — —

g a =

T111S ADIUSTABLE RATE RIDER is mnde this 29th day of July 1997 .ondis
incorporatcd ino and shall be deemed 1o amcind and supplemont the Morlgage, Deed of Truat or Socurity Doed (the "Securily
[astruthicid™) uf the sunc dute given by e wilersigaed (the "BBuorrower”) W scGie Botrower's Adjusiabic Ratc Note (e

i (ST {6 STANDARD MORVGAGE CORIPORMANION OF GEQRGIA,

(the “Lender”) of the sanwe date st covering the property duseribed dn the Socm Tty hwsrusaoniand localed st
| X _
400 Heathearwpod Forest circle, Birmingham, AL 35244

L -

[ Propesy ﬁdﬁull

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT, THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND T!"IE MAXIMUM RATE THE

BORAOWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In mbdidon 10 fic cuvcnius sl agrechieuts made in the Securily Instrument,

Boriower anl Lender further covenint aid agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHMLY PAYMENT CHANGES
1he Note provides for an initiab interestrateof 7. 375 ) %= N
ittty paymems, s follows:

ic Note pravides for changes il the itcrest rale aticl the

4, INTEREST RATE AND MONTUHLY PAYMENT CILANGIES

(A) Chauge Daics
‘The intorest ratc 1 will pay may change on the first duy of ‘August + 2000
every 1201 month thereofter. Ench date ob which my intoregt tate could changu is colicat a "Change Date.”

{18} "T'he index

Beginning with the {irst Change Deie, my eterest rate will be based on a [ndex, The “Iikdex”™ is the weckiy avorage
yickl on United States Teeusury securitics mljusted L0 8 conswnt mnturity of 3 , a3 nade available by the Federal Rm#E
Board, The most recent Index fgurc available as of the date 45 days before cach Change Date is called U "Current Inddea,

it the Jndex iz no longer available, the Noto Lol will tluﬁmu g new hudes which iz bascd upon conpirable

iwformation. The Note Holdor will give me notice of Dis choie.

(C) Calculution of Changes
licfure cach Change Dase, the Note Hobder will caleulotc wy new iwterest raie by ad

EIGHTHS ,
pereeniage poing (2, 8730 %) o We Cutrcint dex. ‘The Nows Holder will then round the resuh of Lhis a&lition to the
lion 4() below, this rounded amount

ncarest one-cighth of ohe percentuge poitt {0.125%). Snbjecl w Ui limits stied M EC

wil be 1y ncw jntorest rio until the next Change Datc.

1he Note Hokler will then delermine tic snounl ol the mowihly payment that would be sufficiont 1o 1epay dwe unpuid
principasl that 1 am oxpecied] b owe o the Change Duie i (Gl oo the imatatity e at iy new inicicst rote i subsumiially
cqual puyments. ‘The resull of ilis caleulation will be Uic now mnount of my monthly paymacit, |

(D} Limits vn tnterest Rate Changes
The intescst rate | an reyuired 16 pay at the first Chisnge Date will 1ot be greaier than 9,375 % or Jess than
5 375 9. Thercalicr, my ingrest rate witl novet be increascd of docreased on any singlc Change Dake by more

Bt 1wo perceniage poins (2.0%) lTom the rate of intcrest | hove buen puying lor Ure preceding twelve wonlit. My mierest
rate will novor bo greater han . 13.375 %.

, amdl un that dmy

ding TWO AND SEVEN

. ¥nanle Mas/Fredile Mac Usniform [untrument Ferm (LY W8S
1-580 - P33 1) Fan BAg-THY- 1031

MECH2032-0885 | 115008 '

MULLESTATE ADJUSTADRLYE RATE REDEBK - ARM 5-2 - Swiygle Ppmiy

Form 20641 (Ratdy Page ol Benal Lrins Twviwed tarva, iwe. B 10 Ovder Calk

s L PR PE

h_____

P 1 - .o - PR



(4,1 Effective Dute of Chunges
My aew intesest rate will become cllcetive on cach Chonpe Dae. | will oy the Wit of my now moathly payme

bogitrag o te Tiest monthly paynctit daie after te Change Dusc until Gic amount of my wotthly paymicit changey again.

{1} Netice uf Chiunges
Fhe Note Holder with deliver or mail o 1 @ notice of ay changes it iy lotorost metc and the wnount of my iwikthly

payicst heldis e cifective dme of any clnge, The notee will inclede intomudiem requircd by low 1o Do given e and
alses U titde and elepline wuisher of o prson who will angwee any  (westhon Linay have egarding the potice.

B 1 RANSFER OFFHE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTERUST IR BORRPWER
Untifarn Covenant 17 of the Scourily Instrincin ig wrendal 0 1cnd s Tollows;

Ueunsfer of tie Property or a Beueficial Intevest 1n Borrower. B all of any part of the Propety or any iferest in i
i soll ot mslerved (or il o bencficial mtcacst i Dortower is eold o wansierred and Botrower i3 nol & noturil pPersou)
withou: Lender's prior writicn consond, Londor mmay, bl ils option, reyuire jnuncdiaic payment in [uil of olb suma secuced by
this Sccurily lustrument, [lowever, Uis oplion shall o1 be exercised by Lender il cacrciso iz prohibited by federal law as of
de dae of this Scourity Instrunient. Lol slso dhall nol excreize this option it () Burmower causes 10 he subititiedd W

Lende: nfxmation required by Lender (o cvahuite e intendedt transferce as i a new loah wore being made o the ansleree,
and {1 ootk reasotiably delerinines that Lender’s sceuity will not be wnpielred by the loan assumption aimd that dic risk ol

2 breoc i of aiy covenani or agroenteit in thsis Scourity Instruncnl is accepuble © Lender.
. e exioml permitied by upplicable law, Lender inay vharge o reusonabice feo as a conditon (o Lender's consenit o Use

lomt asswinption, Lender my alsa require Uic Uansleroe o sigh an assumplion agrecinent Uik is accegable (o Lender wul

that obligates die wansfeeee 0 keop all the prouises awd agreements made in the Note and i this Security [nsirument.
Bustawer will conlinug 10 be ubligated wder dic Moo and  this Securlty Instraimem unless Lender 1cleuses Borrowers

Wi,

If 1eader cxercises Uk option e reguire immedise mur{m;m in [ull. Lender shudl give Bomower nolce of wccelerntiun,
The nutice shall provide a period of not loss than 3 days from the dale the notice is delivered or mailed within wlikch
Borower must pay all suims sceurcd by this Security Insutomcul.  H Borrower lalls lo pay these swns privr 1o te axpiraton
of s period, Leswler may invoke sy remedics permitted by Una Securily Instrument withow {urther potice o denmand an

HOITe wer.

By SIGNING BELOW, Boruwet aeccpls und agrees 1o dic tormg ami covenants conined in yages | wnk 2 uf tis
Adjusinbie Rate Rider.

s
{Scal) _ML_ {M_‘{ é: 9 - %J 7/ 2/ (Seal)
hhhhhh T T T R -Buyrowadf

-Hurrower
JOHN PAUL IVEY

_ oS _M&—_;f_g&%v 7 - AT (Seal)
Morwuwer SEBRA J. IVEY { Bormowst
(Seal) (Seal)

" Bowowes

Jlutrevel

. - o
: % lﬁE:E”! - r“'ﬁﬂi tuust Lakos Businese Faem, ing T Yu Oviler Tolt 1.900- 5300209 O Taa 415-F1- 100
g,
g3y
= -
- W "
5 0OW v
R Mo 2
n g2 s B 1
130 c
- ol
= % “n 4 "~
=l o B >
m m o |
j 1nst ¥ 1‘39?—’3#""'2
EBFG#IIB T-E##E?
Ois@4 P CERTIFIEI}
By Ukt PROBATE




